(Director ) designated as Chief Executive Officer of the Company  as per the 
limits prescribed under section 185 of The Companies Act, 2013 as  they may in 
their absolute discretion deem beneficial and in the interest of the Company 
subject to the maximum aggregate amount not exceeding Rs. 25,000,000 
(Rupees Two Crore  Fifty Lacs) at any time together with the existing loan and 
investment. 

Name of Company /LLP  Amount of loan LLPIN 

M/S AAKASH BUILDSPACE LLP 
10,000,000 AAN-7491 

AADAR PAPER PRODUCTS LLP   
15,000,000 AAN-1455 

Total 
25,000,000  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of directors of the Company be and is

[...]

remuneration with an authority to Board to enhance the remuneration of each 
Director up to Rs 12,5000 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) per month 
with the perquisites as may be decided from time to time. However, the Remuneration 
payable to Shri Anand Vipinchandra Shah shall be Upto Rs 62,500 (Rupees Sixty Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) The Remuneration Committee and Audit Committee 
taking into consideration experience and devotion of time and the development of the 
Company have recommended to the Board to obtain the necessary approval from the 
Shareholders under Section 196 and 197 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Schedule V

[...]

(Director) designated as Chief Executive Officer of the Company  as per the limits 

prescribed under section 185 of The Companies Act, 2013 as  they may in their absolute 

discretion deem beneficial and in the interest of the Company subject to the maximum 

aggregate amount not exceeding Rs. 25,000,000 (Rupees Two Crore and Fifty Lacs) at any 

time together with the existing loan and investment. Accordingly the Board has 

recommended the resolution as set out in item No. 13 of the notice convening the meeting.  

30. PARTICULARS OF CONTRACTS OR ARRANGEMENTS WITH RELATED PARTIES: